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Milk and cream including milk 2014 750
fats in a percentage exceeding 2015 1.000
6% ’
0401.50 / 0401.40 2016 and on 1,250
2014 1,250
Yoghurt 2015 1,500
0403
2016 and on 2,000
2014 750
Butter and dairy spreads
0405.1099 / 0405.2000 / 0405.9090 20l 1019
2016 and on 1,250
2014 4,200
Cheese 2015 4,800
0406.1090 / 0406.2020 / 0406.2090 /
0406.3000 / 0406.4000 / 0406.9020 / 2016 5,400
0406.9090

2017 6,000
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Table DS:1

DOMESTIC SUPPORT: ISRAEL

REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2018
Current Total Aggregate Measurement of Support

(from Section | of Part IV of the  (from Section | of Part IV of the (from attached Supporting
Schedule) Schedule) Tables)
1 2 3
268,980 US$1,000 631,179




Supporting Table DS:4
DOMESTIC SUPPORT: ISRAEL
REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2018

Calculation of the Current Total Aggregate Measurement of Support

Prpgl uct Product-
Description of basic (?r%i?g?r%'\g% specific EMS Total Value of production | Supportasa % | Current Total AMS
products (including non- t0 DS:7) | (from ST DS:8) of value of
product specific AMS) (2 + 3) production
USD thousand | USD thousand | USD thousand USD thousand USD thousand
1 2 3 4
Cereal 2,557 2557 92,349 2.77% 0 (de minimis)
Citrus 222 222 374,307 0.06% 0 (de minimis)
Cotton - 0 32,555 0.00% 0 (de minimis)
Eggs 163,741 163,741 262,909 62.28% 163,741
Flowers 1,025 1,025 134,305 0.76% 0 (de minimis)
Fruits (not citrus) 3,464 3,464 1,953,032 0.18% 0 (de minimis)
Meat of bovine 733 733 360,253 0.20% 0 (de minimis)
Meat of poultry - - 999,216 0.00% 0 (de minimis)
Milk 467,438 467,438 888,956 52.58% 467,438
Vegetables 3,698 3,698 1,605,388 0.23% 0 (de minimis)
Non-product-specific AMS 29,907 29,907 8,475,624 0.35% 0 (de minimis)

(from ST/DS:9)
Total 631,179 £3%




Supporting Table DS:5

DOMESTIC SUPPORT: ISRAEL

REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2018
Product-Specific Aggregate Measurements of Support: Market Price Support

Description of basic
products

Tomatoes
Cucumbers
Onions
Potatoes

Total Vegetables
Eggs

Total Eggs

Meat of poultry

Total Meat of poultry
Milk - tradable quota*

Milk - non-tradable fluid*

Total Milk

Measure type(s)

3
Absorption of surplus

Absorption of surplus
Absorption of surplus
Absorption of surplus

Production quotas and
guaranteed min. price

Production quotas and
guaranteed min. price
Production quotas and
guaranteed min. price

Applie

d

administered

price

usD
4

0.117

454

454

External reference
price (generally
from AGST/...)

USD/Tonne

5

257
333
208
303

0.043

1354

157

157

Eligible
production

Thousand
Tonnes
6

o ol O O

2,014,567

894

674

Associated
fees/levies

USD thousand
7

Total market
price support
((4 - 5)*6)-7

usD
thousand
8

0
149,163

149,163

0
265,554

200,235

465,789 4
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566,101 612,479 455,024 | 157.00 450.94| 13.73%| 3.85% 3.32% 522.70 3.60 194.18 1,548 1,500 2017
591,815 631,001 | 465,789 | 157.00 453.94] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 534.28 3.60 198.33 1,569 1,520 2018
501,464 538,432| 388,432 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,594 1,544 2019
509,487 544,647| 394,647 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,619 1,569 2020
517,639 550,961| 400,961 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,645 1,594 2021
525,921 557,376| 407,376 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,671 1,620 2022
534,336 563,894| 413,894 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,698 1,646 2023
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551,572 577,245| 427,245| 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,753 1,699 2025
560,397 584,081| 434,081 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,781 1,726 2026
569,363 591,026| 441,026 | 157.00 400.72 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,810 1,753 2027
578,473 598,083| 448,083 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,838 1,781 2028
587,728 605,252| 455,252 | 157.00 400.72] 15.04%| 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60, 175.08 1,868 1,810 2029
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591,815 631,001 | 465,789 157.00 453.94] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 534.28 3.60 198.33 1,569 1,520 2018
501,464 538,432 | 388,432 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,594 1,544 1'nNNn-2019
509,487 544,647 | 394,647 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,619 1,569 2020
517,639 550,961 | 400,961 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,645 1,594 2021
525,921 557,376 | 407,376 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,671 1,620 2022
534,336 563,894 | 413,894 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,698 1,646 2023
542,885 570,517 | 420,517 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,725 1,672 2024
551,572 577,245 | 427,245 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,753 1,699 2025
560,397 584,081 | 434,081 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,781 1,726 2026
569,363 591,026 | 441,026 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,810 1,753 2027
578,473 598,083 | 448,083 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,838 1,781 2028
587,728 605,252 | 455,252 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,868 1,810 2029
597,132 612,536 | 462,536 157.00 400.72] 15.04%, 3.82% 3.41% 471.65 3.60 175.08 1,898 1,839 2030
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